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Refrigeration plant pictures: external
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Refrigeration plant: PFD
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PROCESS EQUIPMENT:

O Flash Tank

Oil Separator

Heat Exchangers (# 1 & # 2)
Chiller

HP Receiver

Compressor

Float Cage

o 000000
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Please note the Dehydrator is not a part of the package




Refrigeration plant: Flash Tank

EQUIPMENT
CRN #

BASIS OF INFORMATION

SERVICE

DESIGN CONDITIONS

DESIGN PRESSURE

MAX ALLOW. PRESSURE

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

SHELL MATERIAL
HEAD MATERIAL

SIZE

THICKNESS

SHELL DIAMETER

CAPACITY

JOINTS

SEAM

FLASH TANK

B 9592.2

ATTACHED DATA SHEET

CONDENSATE NON CORROSIVE

1080 PSIG
1080 PSIG

A53-B

A516-70

0.9338 IN

140D IN
6.05 FT3

SEAMLESS

MANUFACTURER
YEAR BUILT

ROCKET INDUSTRIES

1974

*THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT MEANT TO REPLACE THE

ACTUAL DATA SHEET
CODE

DESIGN TEMP

OPERATING PRESSURE

HYDROTEST PRESSURE

TENSILE STRENGTH
TENSILE STRENGTH

CORR ALLOW.

OA LENGTH

X-RAY

JOINT

ASME UW12(A)71

300

920

1620

60000
70000

0.125

7FT-1IN

SPOT

BUTT JOINT @ 85% EFFY

PSIG

PSIG

FT-IN

Unauthorized distribution, & reproduction prohibited. Use of report implies acceptance of disclaimer at the end of the report.
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Refrigeration plant: Oil Separator

EQUIPMENT LOW TEMP SEPARATOR MANUFACTURER ROCKET INDUSTRIES
CRN # B 9591.2 YEAR BUILT 1974
*THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT MEANT TO REPLACE THE ACTUAL
BASIS OF INFORMATION ATTACHED DATA SHEET DATA SHEET
SERVICE OIL & GAS NON CORROSIVE CODE ASME UW12(A) 71
DESIGN CONDITIONS DESIGN TEMP 300 F
DESIGN PRESSURE 1080 PSIG OPERATING PRESSURE 920 PSIG
MAX ALLOW. PRESSURE 1080 PSIG HYDROTEST PRESSURE 1620 PSIG

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

SHELL MATERIAL A53-B TENSILE STRENGTH 60000

HEAD MATERIAL A516-70 TENSILE STRENGTH 70000

SIZE

THICKNESS 0.938 IN  CORRALLOW. 0.125 IN
SHELL DIAMETER 180D IN  OALENGTH N/A FT-IN
CAPACITY N/A FT3 X-RAY SPOT

JOINTS

SEAM SEAMLESS JOINT BUTT JOINT @ 85% EFFY
NOZZLES

DIAMETER 2 IN  WALL THICKNESS 0.343 IN
MATERIAL A53-B FLANGE RATING 600

Unauthorized distribution, & reproduction prohibited. Use of report implies acceptance of disclaimer at the end of the report.



EQUIPMENT

CRN #

BASIS OF INFORMATION

SERVICE

DESIGN CONDITIONS

DESIGN PRESSURE
SHELL

TUBE

TEST PRESSURE

MATERIAL
SPECIFICATIONS

MATERIAL

SIZE

SHELL THICKNESS

HEAD THICKNESS

DIAMETER

S&T HEAT EXCHANGER 1

B 9334.2

ATTACHED DATA SHEET

SWEET NAT GAS/ SWEET
NAT GAS

1000 PSIG

1000 PSIG

1500 PSIG

MANN SA53 GR B

0.337 IN
1.75 IN
4 (IPS) IN

MANUFACTURER

YEAR BUILT

*THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT MEANT TO REPLACE THE ACTUAL DATA

SHEET

CODE

DESIGN TEMP
SHELL

TUBE

OPERATING
PRESSURE

TENSILE STRENGTH

HEATING SURFACE
AREA

TUBE THICKNESS

OA LENGTH

=

Refrigeration plant: Heat Exchanger |

BROWN FINTUBE
ENGINEERING LTD.

1974

ASME SECT VIII UW12C

650

650

N/A

60000

58

0.095

21 FT-10.125IN

PSIG

FT2

FT-IN

Unauthorized distribution, & reproduction prohibited. Use of report implies acceptance of disclaimer at the end of the report.



EQUIPMENT

CRN #

BASIS OF INFORMATION

SERVICE

DESIGN CONDITIONS

DESIGN PRESSURE

SHELL

TUBE

TEST PRESSURE

MATERIAL
SPECIFICATIONS

MATERIAL

SIZE

SHELL THICKNESS

HEAD THICKNESS

DIAMETER

S&T HEAT EXCHANGER 1
B 9334.2
ATTACHED DATA SHEET
SWEET NAT GAS/ SWEET
NAT GAS
1000 PSIG
1000 PSIG
1500 PSIG
USS SA53 GR B
0.337 IN
1.75 IN
4 (IPS) IN

MANUFACTURER

YEAR BUILT

*THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT MEANT TO REPLACE THE ACTUAL DATA

SHEET

CODE

DESIGN TEMP

SHELL

TUBE

OPERATING
PRESSURE

TENSILE STRENGTH

HEATING SURFACE
AREA

TUBE THICKNESS

OA LENGTH

-

Refrigeration plant: Heat Exchanger Il

BROWN FINTUBE
ENGINEERING LTD.

1974

ASME SECT VIIl UW12C

650

650

N/A

60000

58

0.095

21 FT-10.125IN

PSIG

FT2

FT-IN

Unauthorized distribution, & reproduction prohibited. Use of report implies acceptance of disclaimer at the end of the report.



Refrigeration plant: Chiller

EQUIPMENT

CRN #

BASIS OF INFORMATION

SERVICE

DESIGN CONDITIONS

DESIGN PRESSURE

SHELL

TUBE

TEST PRESSURE

MATERIAL
SPECIFICATIONS

MATERIAL

SIZE

SHELL THICKNESS

HEAD THICKNESS

DIAMETER

S&T HEAT EXCHANGER 1

B 9334.2

ATTACHED DATA SHEET

SWEET NAT GAS/ FREON
12

1000 PSIG

1000 PSIG

1500 PSIG

USS SA53 GR B

0.337 IN
1.75 IN
4 (IPS) IN

BROWN FINTUBE ENGINEERING
LTD.

YEAR BUILT 1974

MANUFACTURER

*THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT MEANT TO REPLACE THE ACTUAL DATA
SHEET

CODE ASME SECT VIl UW12C

DESIGN TEMP

SHELL 650 F
TUBE 650 F
OPERATING

PRESSURE N/A PIG
TENSILE STRENGTH 60000

HEATING SURFACE

AREA 72 FT2
TUBE THICKNESS 0.095 IN
OA LENGTH 26 FT-10.125IN FT-IN

Unauthorized distribution, & reproduction prohibited. Use of report implies acceptance of disclaimer at the end of the report.



Refrigeration plant:

EQUIPMENT
CRN #

BASIS OF INFORMATION

SERVICE

DESIGN CONDITIONS

DESIGN PRESSURE

MAX ALLOW. PRESSURE

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

SHELL MATERIAL
HEAD MATERIAL

SIZE

THICKNESS

SHELL DIAMETER

CAPACITY

JOINTS

SEAM

FLOAT CAGE
B 9619.2

ATTACHED DATA SHEET

GLYCOL/WATER CONDENSATE

1080 PSIG
N/A PSIG
A53-B
A234 WPB
0.237 IN
4 IN
0.21 FT3
SEAMLESS

Float Cage

MANUFACTURER
YEAR BUILT

*THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT MEANT TO REPLACE THE ACTUAL

DATA SHEET

CODE

DESIGN TEMP

OPERATING PRESSURE

HYDROTEST PRESSURE

TENSILE STRENGTH
TENSILE STRENGTH

CORR ALLOW.

OA LENGTH

X-RAY

JOINT

ROCKET INDUSTRIES

1974

ASME UW12(B)71

300

920

1620

60000
N/A

NONE

26FT-39/64IN

SPOT

BUTT JOINT @ 80% EFFY

PSIG

PSIG

FT-IN

Unauthorized distribution, & reproduction prohibited. Use of report implies acceptance of disclaimer at the end of the report.



Refrigeration plant: HP Receiver

EQUIPMENT LOW TEMP SEPARATOR MANUFACTURER ROCKET INDUSTRIES
CRN # B 9591.2 YEAR BUILT 1974
*THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT MEANT TO REPLACE THE ACTUAL
BASIS OF INFORMATION ATTACHED DATA SHEET DATA SHEET
SERVICE OIL & GAS NON CORROSIVE CODE ASME UW12(A) 71
DESIGN CONDITIONS DESIGN TEMP 300 F
DESIGN PRESSURE 1080 PSIG OPERATING PRESSURE 920 PSIG
MAX ALLOW. PRESSURE 1080 PSIG HYDROTEST PRESSURE 1620 PSIG

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

SHELL MATERIAL A53-B TENSILE STRENGTH 60000

HEAD MATERIAL A516-70 TENSILE STRENGTH 70000

SIZE

THICKNESS 0.938 IN  CORRALLOW. 0.125 IN
SHELL DIAMETER 180D IN  OALENGTH N/A FT-IN
CAPACITY N/A FT3 X-RAY SPOT

JOINTS

SEAM SEAMLESS JOINT BUTT JOINT @ 85% EFFY
NOZZLES

DIAMETER 2 IN  WALL THICKNESS 0.343 IN
MATERIAL A53-B FLANGE RATING 600

Unauthorized distribution, & reproduction prohibited. Use of report implies acceptance of disclaimer at the end of the report.



Refrigeration plant: Compressor

Horsepower | 50-75
No. of Cylinders | |8

CFM | |184.7
Weight (Ibs) | 1115

R-22 COMPRESSOR RATINGS

For 5F & 5H Compressors
150 Subcooling
150 Superheat

LEGEND

Bhp. — Brake Horsepower

Cap. — Capacity (Tons)

SDT — Saturated Discharge Temperature (°F)
SST — Saturated Suction Temperature (°F)

1750 RPM
COMPRESSOR 5F20 5F30 5F40 5HA0 SHED SHEB 5H80 5HBB SHI1Z20 50126
8ST | SDT | Cap. | Bhp § Cap. | Bhp | Cap. | Bhp | Cap. Bhp Bhp | Cap. Bhp Bhp | Cap. | Bhp | Cap. Bhp | Cap. Bhp
-40 80 J 10 | 26 ] 15 | 40 § 24 538 | 3.0 12.8 18.7 94| 244 249 ) 127 | 325) 152 ] 369] 189| 48.0
30 &0 1.3 34 23 5.1 3.1 6.7 4.6 15.9 233 ) 141 304 30 189 403 ) 228 461 ] 283| 5989
%0 1.3 33 2.0 5.0 Pl 6.7 4.1 15.7 2.2) 125] .2 30.8 § 16.8 | 404 20.1 457 | 250] 595
22| 41 33 | 6.1 44 | 80 | 6.6 18.9 280§ 200| 364 371 268 | 463 323 553 41| 7.9
90 19 | 42 | 30 | 62 | 40 | 83 | 6.0 19.2 28401 181| 389 76 ) 241 490) 291 S61] 81| 729
20 | 100 | 1.7 | 42 | 26 | 63 | 85 | 84 | 53 19.2 2841 181 370 77 ) 216| 490 ) 60| 561 32| 731
105 | 1.6 | 42 | 25 | 62 | 33 | 84 | 49 19.1 283 152| 369 76 ) 03| 49| 244| 559 303| 728
110 1.5 4.1 2.3 .2 3.1 .4 4.6 18.9 28.1 142| 366 Jr3 ) 19.1 ]| 486§ 229 ) 555 284 | 723
80 |30 | 47 | 46 | 71 61 | 93 1 92 219 24) 73| 222 430 | 365| 560 440| B42] 547 834
9 J 27 | 49 | 42 | 74 ] 55| 98 ] 83 26 335) 250 436 440 333 ST 402 663 499 862
10 100 2.5 5.1 38 1.6 50 | 101 ES 230 3421 226| M5 454 § 302 | 590] 35| 677 453| 881
05 | 23 | 54 3s | 76 | 47 | 103 ] 74 23.2 M4l 215| #48 496 | 287 | 94| 46| 68.1 8 429| 866
10 | 22 | 51 33 | 77 | 45 | 104 | &7 22 350 203| 450 458 1 272 | 596 328 | e23| 407| 889
120 0 B 28 | 77 | 40 | 105 § 5.8 28.1 3440 181] 449 45.7 | 242 | 595] 29.1| 681 62| 887
a0 4.0 53 6.1 7.8 a1 104 §12.2 246 4 3651 62| 4735 485 ) 483 | G30| 584 | T24) T24| 939
90 | 37 56 § 56 | 84 | 75 | 111 | 112 258 336 |4l 334 4009 500 | 446 | 662 | 53.8( 764 | 66.8| 988
0 100 34 59 5.1 8.8 68 | 11.7 §10.2 26.8 348 3991 306| 519 529 ] 409 | BBB | 493 | 790§ 61.2| 1027
105 | 3.2 6.0 § 49 | 9.0 | 65 | 120 | 9.7 272 353 4041 202| 526 - 536 ) 39.0| 6968 | 471 0010 56.5| 104.2
10 | 3.0 | 6.1 46 | 9.1 2 | 22 gE iy 275 35.7 409 ) 279| 533 ; 5431 372| 706 ] 449 310] 557 1054
120 27 | 63 J 42 | 93 | 55 | 126 | 8.3 27.9 36.2 460 252] 4 ; 59.1 ) 336 7.7 | 405 823) 50.3] 107.2
80 | 53 | 56 | 80 | 86 J106 | 113 f159 ; 26.9 35.0 . 3990 469| 5200 504 | 531 ] 625| 690 757 793 ) 939 1029
90 | 49 | 62 | 74 | 93 | 98 | 123 J147 ! 288 37.4 . 4270 436| 5560 469 | 568 ) 581 | 738 ) 03| 848 872 1104
w0 |45 | 67 § 68 |00 | 9.0 | 132 §136 | 198 303 394 ] 4511 403 56.7) 433 | 599 ) 537 | 779 649| 895 ) 806 | 1163
0 | w5 |43 | 69 § 65 |02 | 86 | 136 130 | 203 310 403 ; 4614 36| G0DY 415 | 612 | 515 796 ) 623 | 91.5% 77.3] 119.0
110 4.1 7.0 6.2 | 10.5 8.3 | 139 24 | 208 3.6 4108 288 | 471 370| 6124 398 | 624 ) 494 | 812 ) 507 | 933) 740) 1213
120 37 | 73 | 57 | 109 | 75 | 146 13 | 21.6 32.5 42.3 g 4861 33.8| B3.2) 363 | 644 ) 451 | 8IB | 544 | 962 676 1252
130 3.3 7.5 51 -] 11:2 6.8 | 15.1 : 22.2 33.2 . 272 | 486) 338| B32 = = — — = = = =
80 | 68 | 60 fw0.2 | 91 J136 | 119 179 28.6 ;! 481 | 4250 597| 55308 641 | 565 | 796 | 735 963 | 844 | 1194 1096
90 | 63 | 67 | 95 | 100 |126 | 132 19.9 3.2 , 449 | 464§ 558| 6030 599 | 616 | 74.3| 801§ 899 | 920 1116 1195
100 5.8 7.3 88 | 109 1.7 | 144 218 334 . 418 | 498§ 519 BAT7| 557 | 661 | 69.1 | 86.0 | 836 | 988 | 1038 | 1283
20 | w5 | 56 76 § 85 |13 Jnz |48 224 344 | 332 402 | 513 499| 667§ 536 | 68.1 | 666 | 886 | 805 | w18 | 999 1323
1m0 § 54 78 81 | 116 108 | 155 22 %3 | N8 387 527 480 GBEYR 515 T0.0 | 640 | 10 P4 46 ] 950 1360
120 49 8.3 74 1123 99 [ 164 243 369 § 293 3B6| 5520 441 T8 474 | 732 | 589 | 952 ) 712 [ 1095] 883 | 1424
130 § 45 | 87 | 68 |128 | 9.0 | 173 25.6 382 | 268 25| 572 404| 744§ 433 | 756 | 539 | 987 | 651 1134 | 807 | 1476
135 4.2 3.8 6.4 | 131 85 | 176 26.0 387 § 55 310 5800 385| 755] 413 | 769 § 514 | 1000 § 620 | 1150} 77.0| 149.7
80 | 85 | 61 128 | 9.2 J17.1 [ 121 . 18.4 205 | 408 802 | 439 748| 571 803 | 584 | 997 | 760 [ 1206 ]| 871 [ 1496 | 113.2
90 | 80 | 7.0 §120 | 105 |16.0 [ 138 . 206 329 | 467 565 4890 702| B63ITQ 754 | 651 | 935 | 847 1132 | 972 ) 1404 | 126.3
100 § 74 | 7.8 J11.2 | 11.8 | 149 | 153 , 2.0 . 355 | 436 529 | 53.5| 656| 6960 705 | 71 | 874 | 925 | 105.8 | 106.3 | 131.3 | 138
0 105 7.1 8.1 08 | 121 J143 | 160 - 241 2| 373 ) 421 510 5560 633 724 680 | 739 | 844 | 961 § 1021 | 1105 | 126.7 | 1435
1m0 § 69 | 85 §104 (126 J138 | 167 § 20 2.1 ¥ 386 | 406 492 | 5760 61.0| 7490 €56 | 765 | 814 | 295§ 984 | 1144 § 1221 1487
120 6.3 9.1 96 | 135 J127 | 180 |18 269 305 | 409 ] 375 455 61.2 | 565 796 607 | 81.2 | 753 | 1057 § 911 | 1215 | 1131 | 158.0
130} 548 9.7 § 88 | 143 116 | 182 |iT. 28.6 8.0 | 43.0 | M5 419 | 643 520 837 ) 559 | 853 | 694 | 1109 ] 839 | 127.6 | 104.1 | 166.0
135 5.5 9.9 B4 | 147 J11.1 | 197 § 16. 203 268 | 438 ] 330 401 B56 ) 498 | 854) 535 | 870 ] 664 | 1132 | 803 | 1303 | 996 169.5
80 106 6.0 §159 | 91 J21.2 | 120 |31 501 2950 618 745 438 925 570§ 994 | 58.2 |1232 | 75.8 J140.2| 66.8 | 1851 | 113.0
90 | 99 7.0 §14.9 | 106 |19.9 | 140 |29 471 | 337 | 580 702 | 5020 BT1| 653§ 936 | 66.7 J116.1 | B6.O § 1405 | 99.6 | 174.3| 1295
100 § 93 | 8.0 J140 | 120 | 186 | 150 | 28 442 | 37.6 | 544 659 | S6.10 B17| 7I.0Q 878 | 746 1109.0 | 97.0 §131.9 | 111.4 | 163.6 | 144.8
105 9.0 65 §135 127 |18.0 | 168 | 7. 427 | 394 | 528 637 588 ) 79.1 765 849 | 78.2 J1054 | 101.7T 1 116.9 § 158.2 | 151.9
ap | 110 Q87 | B0 F130 1133 J173 | 177 |26 413 | 41.1 | 50.8 616 | 6140 764| 80.0§ 821 | &81.7 J101.8 | 106.2 § 123.2 | 122.1 | 1529 | 158.7
120 8.0 98 p121 | 145 1161 | 193 | 24 B4 | 443§ 4T3 573 663Q 711 36.3] 764 | 881 948 | 1146 § 1746 | 131.7 § 1422 | 171.2
130 § 74 [10.5 f11.2 | 156 |14.8 | 209 | 22 365 | 47.2 | 43.7 530 706 ) 6568 91.94 707 | 937 | &7.7 | 121.9 | 106.1 | 140.3 § 1316 | 182.4
135 | 7.1 [108 J107 Ji61 Ji4.2 | 216 § 21. 340 | 48.5 | 420 500 | 726 B32| 944 678 | 963 § 842 | 1253 J 1018 | 1442 | 1264 | 1875

Unauthorized distribution, & reproduction prohibited. Use of report implies acceptance of disclaimer at the end of the report.



Refrigeration plant: Attachments

Hydrostatic Pressure Test Report

Ultrasonic Examination Form

ABSA Certificate of Inspection Permit

Original Data Sheets (basis of report)

Fabrication Drawings (basis of report)

PFD (basis of report)

DISCLAIMER: This report has been generated by VZFOX Canada Engineering as an combined
information package of technical data provided by Jaycor Resources & H2S Technologies Ltd. for
the purpose of information accessibility by the reader. VZFOX Canada Engineering does not take
any liability nor makes any guarantee for the correctness, accuracy, and completeness of this
report. It is based on best effort and does not reflect ownership on VZFOX Canada Engineering in
any way or form. No technical work was undertaken to produce this report and the information
contained here in is free of responsibility to VZFOX Canada Engineering. Jaycor Resources, H2S
Technologies and any other party or individual shall hold VZFOX Canada Engineering harmless
and free of responsibility in the event of dispute and in the court of law.

Unauthorized distribution, & reproduction prohibited. Use of report implies acceptance of disclaimer at the end of the report.



PACE

INDUSTRIAL

With Pace, IVs personal.”™

HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST PROCEDURE

ASME SEC. Vili DIV 1 PRESSURE VESSELS
ASME B31.1, ASME B31.3 & ASME B31.5 PRESSURE PIPING SYSTEMS

g 7 B P T 8 * /
CUSTOMERNAME: . (o JOB# AL/ > %0  DATE Q/f}’,f*/uui 21“3/5%

1.0 GENERAL

1.1 All hydrostatic testing of process piping and vessels shall be in accordance with ASME Sec. VIli Div. 1, ASME
B31.1, ASME B31.3, ASME B31.5 and CSA B52 as applicable.

1.3 The materials used in the piping system construction are limited to P-1 and P-8 materials, with a flange class of
150 or greater, otherwise a job specific procedure must be accepted by ABSA prior to the test.

2.0 TESTING DESIGN BASIS

2.1 The test pressure shall be at 150 % of the design pressure.

2.2 A pressure relief device is recommended, having a set pressure of approximately 130 % of the test pressure
in order to relieve excessive testing pressure. Existing pressure relief devices to be temporarily removed or
blocked off if test pressure exceeds their rating to be returned to service immediately at the successful
completion of the test. Pressure relief devices may not be required assuming the vessel is in constant
supervision, located in a stable/controlled environment (to minimize temperature fluctuations) and manually
pressurized (i.e. hand pump).

2.3 Test manifold(s) and temporary test piping shall have been designed for a pressure not less than the pressure
relief device set pressure and shall have been tested in accordance with ASME B31.1, B31.3 and B31.5 as
applicable.

2.4 The metal temperature shall be maintained at a minimum of 17 °C (30 °F) above the minimum design metal
temperature for the piping to minimize the chance of brittle failure.

3.0 TESTING PROCEDURE

3.1 All joints must remain exposed for the duration of the test. Where possible vessels shall be blinded at their
piping system connections to prevent pressure from entering the vessels.

3.2 Vents shall be installed at all high points in the system in order to purge any possible air pockets.

3.3 Testing:
a) If possible, no unauthorized personnel shall be allowed within the room containing the vessel(s) at the time
of pressurization, having a solid wall between them and the vessel at during these times. Barriers shall be used
to keep this area secure.

b) Carefully pressurize the system to 50% test pressure and hold for the duration of the visual leak inspection.

c) Visually inspect all welds, flanges, threads and other possible leak sources per ASME Sect. V article 10.
Mark all leaks for repair.

d) Depressurize carefully and repair all leaks found. Repeat the leak test (steps b to d) until the system is liquid
tight at 50% test pressure

f) Thereafter increase the pressure in increments of 689 kPa (100 psig) until the test pressure is reached.

g) During each hold period, visually check for leakage at all possible sources and by monitoring the ability of



the system pressure to remain constant during this time. The hydrostatic test report shall be completed,

"PACE

INDUSTRIAL

With Pace, it's personal.”

denoting all hold pressures and the time shall be logged at each step.

h) A minimum of two calibrated gauges shall be used to monitor the pressure. The gauge ranges shall be not

less than 1.5 times nor more than 4 times the final test pressure.

i) If a leak is detected at any time; the leak is to be marked, the system safely depressurized, and the leak

repaired and the test begun again (step b).

i) Once the final pressure is reached, it shall be held for a minimum of 60 minutes and then checked for leaks. If

no leaks are detected the test is successfully completed.

3.4 Depressurizing

3.5 After testing - the QCI (and the owner’s inspector when applicable) will sign the test report stating that they

have witnessed and accepted the test.

PIPING AND/OR EQUIPMENT TO BE INCLUDED IN TEST (INCLUDE CRN NUMBERS WHEN

- the system shall be slowly and safely depressurized.

APPLICABLE):

ID Description C.R.N. Vol M*
brodut- —ruad Tauk ¢7 - ’9’3“‘;” 2 o2
Losd T epmd < g ?ﬂ»zﬁ)‘f o ’;D £G( 2

N )P S —
Ex Loyl C Son. F gt cs'tj,f/

G5 Cé’/(f &

Total volume

PERSONNEL WITHIN TESTING AREA (I

Pace quality control inspector
Pace quality control manager
Pace testing technician

Owner’s inspector (NAME)

T

CL fE REASON FOR ATTENDANCE):

.lﬁ iy
L ° SR
5}!

.-"/ i
e /j ’) / Y {b? ?;?/?

/g%&z/n A
L =




With Pace, it's personal™

PRESSURE TEST AFFIDAVIT DATE: Q\ 2 2% TVME: G -
. A~ -
PERSONNEL WITHIN TEST AREA: \é 3 20/

SYSTEM TESTED: Tu Coce Skt
ADDRESS OF TEST: 4o ?/ ~ b Awe
APPLICABLE CRN NOS.: % " G592:0 Po-¢s5 9y {25 G50
vz 4

TEST MEDIA: LAty DESIGN PRESS: /50 /s TEST PRESS: 4= {/ /.
TEST GAUGE ID#: 1. _(/{-i5¢0-1 2. 3¢ [Sie -2 CALIBRATION DATE: 1. j’uj L8 2. Sul, JOF
PRESSURE TEST @ 752 _PSI TIME .47 Pass Y REDO __PASS _______

@557 PSI TIME 4 %2 PASS / REDO __ PASS

@%5c _PSI TIME %55  PASS REDO PASS

@ /Z2¢_PSI TIME /¢ PASS REDO PASS
@ //50 PSI TIME /v % PASS

@ A5 PSI  TIME

REDO PASS

Vv
A
pass v/ REDO PASS
,
s

@ /350 psi PASS REDO __ PASS
FINAL @ /500 PSI TIME //-4¢  PASS REDO __ PASS
ACCEPTANCE:;
PACE INDUSTRIAL INC QCl NAME:
DATE: {3 Q CMX ;Vs’f{;g SIGNATURE: e”@@m 'C/; "
OWNER REP. NAME:
DATE: SIGNATURE:
ABSA SAFETY CODES OFFICER NAME:

DATE: SIGNATURE:




ULTRASONIC EXAMINATION FORM U- 32344

ACUREN il /£
CLENT /Qé ofr /\Q Qe T L DATE 200 q/ﬁ[ﬁ /nl[ e (Y3300 "RZW

ATTENTION JoNg Lixniond ACUREN JOB NO.

e N .
ADDRESS Y21 )il i JIS POMO No. PO~ 8 6L
7 WORK LOCATION IR s Clnt
PROJECT ACCEPTANCE
ITEM(S) EXAMINED S X ete iug STANDARD (?AM‘"“V?’ Rev./Date
yyanyyy 7. PROCEDURE NO. é»f’/"’ Oy Fé> ReVIDATE (75 /e »
‘ TECHNIQUE NoO. LTS REV./DATE ﬁ?_ & 2

JoB DESCRIPTION

PART NO. S SR L N MATERIAL [N THICKNESS  #¢ coviree) 1

SCOPE ()/{A/T 0 /",(wﬂﬁ L ALK OF 2 ity of CAlldIR

TesT DETAILS
METHOD GLAHICKNESS d FLAW DETECTION [ﬁ/C_ONTACT U IMMERSION
INSTRUMENT SR B Ay C¢ MODEL 32O SN L] 245 30 S CAL. DUE DATE 2D & fn/0 ¢ // J.
CAL. BLOCK ESTES ¢ /¢ SIN 4 - 7447 CABLE - TYPE LENGTH
CAl. BLOCK SIN ’ COUPLANT Sono6 i UTY
CaL. BLock SIN SPECIAL EQUIP. e
INFORMATION - TRANSDUCERS & CALIBRATIONS - ALL MEASUREMENTS N - BPVIETRIC - 1 IMPERIAL
TEST PROBE TYPE FREQ. SER. NO PROBE TRANSFER TEST FROM REFERENCE REFERENCE SCAN RANGE
ANGLE | SINGLE | DUAL | (MHZ) T Dia. VALUE FRONT BACK REFLECTOR dB % FSH SET\‘ISITIVITY -
1 |@e° Q W75 |gc8%a! | L2Sm]| w8 | L7 AL | pin| W | M S e
2 |d45° ]
3 |d60° ] ]
4 | 70° = 0 )
5 ] ]
TEST SURFACE
SURFACE CONDITION 1 As GROUND U As WELDED 3 MACHINED J SHOT BLASTED B CLEAN BARE METAL
SURFACE TEMPERATURE (1 <(0°C(32°F) m)"(‘(32 F) to 120°C(250°F) 1 120°C(250°F) to 260°C(500°F) L1 >260°C(500°F)
RESULTS . DRAW!NG
SE& e X438 Y
SIGNATURES / Y
CLIENT REPRESENTATIVE %"@' ALY 5‘&’@\'}}\ o v Q S/Z‘\ a DTRNo. ./ 20 {//’6@
, DR Lt SIGNATURE )
TECHNICIAN (SIGN
NICIAN { ) REPORT
REVIEW
. IPRINT NAME /{/M//é{/vvﬁf/ﬁl INITIAL
- 1°T TEGHNICIAN 2" TEGHNICIAN
CGSB LEVEL 777‘ SNT LevEL 4 CGSB LEVEL SNT Lever
CGSB Rec. No zZred CGSB REG. NO
VANl 4
Scops of Services
¥ iy g, 1 perfsim services éxtends only to those sevices provided for in s st suck services exterd m yvond iiu 2 pev’ (srm(«sia of the vequested services. JEis dxprossly
2t ard expre: 5 ofa 2 reflect the :')}1 ing fon and i Joperator wird are not yer-com they be
m‘rim Acwhén (gmu{r init f\ i?n! SSUBIIIE G oriope Fetaii L erg z firciture., repaly aid 15e decisions

tofthe sesvicesre ,fu:eq’e‘n hereinexoee ﬁﬂu cwzmmr, skl fir sz:ch Servives.

s by others performing such services in thy same ar similar localite. No otlier warranty, expressed or

WHITE - CLIENT COPY CANARY - OFFICE COPY PINK - TECHNICIAN COPY GOLD - OFFICE COPY



4

ACUREN

CLIENT

15O 9001: 2000

NDE CONTINUATION REPORT ReporTi{ - 373 Lf’i/

DATE ZM?/}E“@&& PAGE

/}? ¥4 /'/@Gmg‘:f 21K,

EXY

f;wc‘ ‘ /05235’ /sf

x

Ml@

1 _,_WM‘ZL&“‘ ﬁm,éfﬂ;)

,;f);éz&)w@ .

TECHNICIAN (SIGN)
PRINT NAME:

1 TEC HN!CIAN

2" TECHNICIAN/ASSISTANT

WHITE - CLIENT COPY CANARY - OFFICE COPY PINK - TECHNICIAN COPY GOLD - OFFICE COPY




(150 90013000
'/X/ NDE CONTINUATION REPORT Report I 32 ¥4

ACUREN
CLENT /:% f j WnsTIIRL. DaTE M/{/’{E? /3-*5 PAGE 3* OF '{Ef«

- ﬁ pimz
Kocker ﬂdf E?M%i, |
‘ 7 y ;@g )

TECHNICIAN (SIGN)

PRINT NAME: - ﬁ:”f nv Joe s o) o
i 7 1% Tecanbian 2™ TECHNICIAN/ASSISTANT

WHITE - CLIENT COPY CANARY - OFFICE COPY PINK - TECHNICIAN COPY GOLD - OFFICE COPY



' (5090012000
/% NDE CONTINUATION REPORT REPORT

ACUREN | |
CLIENT f/)é f/ WBULTRI H L DaTE f&w%éﬁg ’éé’AGE _% OF E/i

TECHNICIAN (SIGN) P f
PRINT NAME: 7_”_75?;/’ e Ll )
TECHNICIAN y 2% TECHNICIAN/ASSISTANT

WHITE - CLIENT COPY CANARY - OFFICE COPY PINK - TECHNICIAN COPY GOLD - OFFICE COPY



VESSEL (A): 0109728
DATE OF INSPECTION: 2011 Feb 16
PUNCIPAL AFF.‘Z\IRS the pressure equipment safety authority

Certificate of Inspection Permit

JAYCOR RESOURCES INC Max. Inspection Interval: 1.00  Yr.
Year Built: 1974
4725 68 AVENUE CRN:B9619.2

Serial #: 74R|-67
Volume: 0.500 M3
Heating Surface:

EDMONTON, AB
T6B 2N2

COMPANY CODE: Surface Area:

DESCRIPTION: FLOAT CAGE
LOCATION: 4725 68 AVE, EDMONTON
MANUFACTURER: ROCKET INDUSTRIES LTD.

Pressure Relief Valves

PART MAX. ALLOWABLE MAX. TEMP MIN. TEMP VALVE ID SETTING CAPACITY LOCATION
PRESSURE
VESSEL 7446 KPA 149 C SVl TO BE INSTALLED

Terms and Conditions:
Owner to establish and maintain an integrity assessment program for this pressure equipment.

'PSV ON A#0109727'

Permit Issued by: AMUNDSON, WIL Signature:

NOTE: REQUIREMENTS OF THE SAFETY CODES ACT AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED THEREUNDER:
An owner or vendor must notify the Administrator in writing when the pressure equipment identified on this certificate is sold or otherwise disposed of.

The owner or person in charge shall report all accidents involving Pressure Equipment to the district Safety Codes Officer immediately and shall send a full
report in writing to the Administrator as required by the Act. No repairs or alterations may be made unless authorized by a Safety Codes Officer.

J— e [

ABSA: [ 9410 - 20th Avenue, Edmonton, AB, T6N 0A4 @ (780) 437-9100



VESSEL (A): 0512767

IQ DATE OF INSPECTION: 2011 Feb 17
MUNICIFAL AFFAIRS

the pressure equipment safety authority

Certificate of Inspection Permit

JAYCOR RESOURCES INC Max. Inspection Interval: Yr.
Year Built: 2009

4725 68 AVENUE CRN: 1368.92

'Egygr\[l\lzTON' A° Serial #: 28629

Volume: 0.210 M3
Heating Surface:

COMPANY CODE: Surface Area:

DESCRIPTION: REFRIGERANT RECEIVER
LOCATION: 4725-68 AVE, EDMONTON
MANUFACTURER: HENRY TECHNOLOGIES INC

Pressure Relief Valves

PART MAX. ALLOWABLE MAX. TEMP MIN. TEMP VALVE ID SETTING CAPACITY LOCATION
PRESSURE
VESSEL 2758 KPA 343 C -29 C SVl 2758 KPA 11 M3/MIN VESSEL

Sv2 2758 KPA 11 M3/MIN VESSEL

Terms and Conditions:

NOT SUBJECT TO ANNUAL FEES AS PER INFORMATION BULLETIN IB06-001 (e) (iv)
PRESSURE VESSELS HAVING A VOLUME NOT EXCEEDING 0.5 M3 (500 LITRES) THAT ARE DESIGNATED FOR THE
FOLLOWING USES: VESSELS CONTAINING A GROUP Al REFRIGERANT AND IN MECHANICAL REFRIGERATION SERVICE;

Owner to establish and maintain an integrity assessment program for this pressure equipment.

Permit Issued by: AMUNDSON, WIL Signature: M @w@gﬁa—i

NOTE: REQUIREMENTS OF THE SAFETY CODES ACT AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED THEREUNDER:

An owner or vendor must notify the Administrator in writing when the pressure equipment identified on this certificate is sold or otherwise disposed of.

The owner or person in charge shall report all accidents involving Pressure Equipment to the district Safety Codes Officer immediately and shall send a full
report in writing to the Administrator as required by the Act. No repairs or alterations may be made unless authorized by a Safety Codes Officer.

ABSA: [X< 9410 - 20th Avenue, Edmonton, AB, T6N 0A4 ‘@ (780) 437-9100




VESSEL (A): 0109727 _

IG DATE OF INSPECTION: 2011 Feb 16
MUNECIFPAL AF F‘MRS the pressure equipment safety authority

Certificate of Inspection Permit

JAYCOR RESOURCES INC Max. Inspection Interval: 1.00  Yr.
Year Built; 1971

4725 68 AVENUE CRN: B9591.2

_EGDéV'ZONNZTON , AB Serial #: 74R1-65

Volume: 0.272 M3
Heating Surface:
Surface Area:

COMPANY CODE:
DESCRIPTION: LOW TEMPERATURE SEPARATOR
LOCATION: 4725 68 AVE, EDMONTON
MANUFACTURER: ROCKET INDUSTRIES LTD.

Pressure Relief Valves

PART MAX. ALLOWABLE MAX. TEMP MIN. TEMP VALVE ID SETTING CAPACITY LOCATION
PRESSURE
VESSEL 7446 KPA 149 C sVl 6895 KPA 98 M3/MIN VESSEL PIPING

Terms and Conditions:

Owner to establish and maintain an integrity assessment program for this pressure equipment.

'PSV SERVICED 2009-04. UT DONE BY ACUREN 2009-2-26. RECOMMEND HYDRO BE DONE BEFORE PLACING VESSEL INTO
SERVICE'

-

- o :
Signature: (é LB [P s,
NOTE: REQUIREMENTS OF THE SAFETY CODES ACT AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED THEREUNDER:

Permit Issued by: AMUNDSON, WIL

An owner or vendor must notify the Administrator in writing when the pressure equipment identified on this certificate is sold or otherwise disposed of.

The owner or person in charge shall report all accidents involving Pressure Equipment to the district Safety Codes Officer immediately and shall send a full
report in writing to the Administrator as required by the Act. No repairs or alterations may be made uniess authorized by a Safety Codes Officer.

ABSA: [X] 9410 - 20th Avenue, Edmonton, AB, T6N 0A4 @ (780) 437-9100



VESSEL (A): 0109726 t
DATE OF INSPECTION: 2011 Feb 16

MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS

{he pressure equipment safety authority

Certificate of Inspection Permit

JAYCOR RESOURCES INC Max. Inspection Interval: 1.00 Yr.

Year Built: 1974
4725 68 AVENUE CRN: B9592.2
EDMONTON, AB

Serial #: 74RI-66
Volume: 0.190 M3

Heating Surface:
COMPANY CODE: Surface Area:

DESCRIPTION: PRODUCT FLASH TANK - J
LOCATION: 4725 68 AVE, EDMONTON f
MANUFACTURER: ROCKET INDUSTRIES LTD.

T6B 2N2

Pressure Relief Valves

PART MAX. ALLOWABLE MAX. TEMP MIN. TEMP VALVE ID SETTING CAPACITY LOCATION
PRESSURE :
VESSEL 7446 KPA 149 C ISAVAR 6895 KPA 98 M3/MIN VESSEL PIPING ‘

Terms and Conditions:

Owner to establish and maintain an integrity assessment program for this pressure equipment.

'PSV SERVICED 2009-04. UT DONE BY ACUREN 2009-2-26. RECOMMEND HYDRO BE DONE BEFORE PLACING VESSEL INTO
SERVICE'

) 4
Permit Issued by: AMUNDSON, WIL Signature:/%ﬂ/@ﬂ’m/‘@ G/VL"J"\

NOTE: REQUIREMENTS OF THE SAFETY CODES ACT AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED THEREUNDER:

An owner or vendor must notify the Administrator in writing when the pressure equipment identified on this certificate is sold or otherwise disposed of.

The owner or person in charge shall report all accidents involving Pressure Equipment to the district Safety Codes Officer immediately and shall send a full
report in writing to the Administrator as required by the Act. No repairs or alterations may be made unless authorized by a Safety Codes Officer.

ABSA: [X) 9410 - 20th Avenue, Edmonton, AB, T6N 0A4 @ (780) 437-9100



FORM U-1A MANUFACTURER'S DATA REPORT FOR PRESSURE VESSELS
(Alternative Form for Single Chamber, Completely Shop or Field Fabricated Vessels Only)
As Required by the Provisions of the ASME Code Rules, Section VI, Division 1

1. Manufactured and certified by Henry Technologies/AC&R Components, 701 South Main St., Chatham, IL 62629
{Name and address of manuiaciurer)
2. Manufactured for Stock
Name and adaress af purchaser)
3. Location of installation Unknown
{Name and address)

4, Type: Separator 28628 - 28629 1368.9C RF-14084 Rev. C 28628 - 28629 2009

(Horiz. or vert., tank) (Mfgr’s serial No.) (CRN}) {Drawing No.)} {Nat'l. Bd. No.) (Year Built)
5. The chemical and physical properties of all parts meet the requirements of material specifications of the ASME BOILER AND PRESSURE VESSEL

CODE. The design, construction, and workmanship conform to ASME Rules, Section Vill, Division 1 2007 Edition
Year
to 2008 Addenda . 1518-5 -
Addenda (Date) Code Case Nos. Special Service per UG-120(d)

6. Shell: SA-53 Gr. B 312" 0" 14.00" 6' 1.95"

Matl. (Spec, No., Grade) Nom. Thk. {(in.) Corr. Allow. (in.) Diam, I.D. (. &in.) Length (overall) (ft. & in.}
7. Seams: E None 85% - - Type 2 None 65 1

Long. (Welded, Dbl., R.T. {Spot or Fuil) Efi. (%) H.T. Temp. (°F) Time (hr) Girth {Welded, Dbil., R.T. (Spot Eff. % No.
Sngl., Lap, Butt) Sngl., Lap, Buitt) or Fuil) of Courses
8. Heads: (a) Matl. SA-516 Gr. 70 (b) Matl. SA-516 Gr. 70
(Spec. No., Grade) (Spec. No., Grade)
Location (Top, Minimum Corrosion Crown Knuckie Elliptical Conical Hemispherical Flat Side to Pressure
Bottom, Ends) Thickness Allowance Radius Radius Ratio Apex Angle Radius Diameter (Convex or Concave)

(a) End .235" 0" - - 2:1 - - - Concave
(b) End 235" 0" - - 2:1 - - - Concave

If removable, boits used (describe other fastenings)
(Mat'l Spec. No,, Grade, Size, No.)

9. MAWP 400 - psi at max. temp. 650 - °F.
(internal) (external) (intermal) (external)

Min. design metal temp. -20 °F at 400 psi.  Hydre:, pneu., or eemb- test press. 440 psi.

10. Nozzles, inspection, and safety valve openings: .
Purpose No. Diam. Type Mat. Nom. Reinforcement How Location
(Inlet, Outlet, Drain) or Size Thk. Materiat Attached
Inlet 1 2.375" Flange SA-53 Gr. B 135" Integral Welded -
Outlet 1 1.75" Thread SA-106 Gr. B 79" Integral Welded -
NPT Conn. 2 50" Thread SA-105 .205" Integral Welded -
11. Supports: Skirt No Lugs - Legs - Others Mounting Brkt Attached Welded to Shell
“(Yesorno) T Noy TNoy (Descrbe) (Where and how)

12. Remarks: Manufacturer's Partial Data Reports properly identified and signed by Commissioned Inspectors have been furnished for the following

items of the report: Vessel for non-corrosive service
(Name of part, item number, Mfgr's. name and identifying stamp)

Exempt from Charpy Impact Testing per UCS-66(b)

CERTIFICATE OF SHOP/FIELD COMPLIANCE
We certify that the statements made in this report are correct and that all details of design, material, construction, and workmanship of this vessel

conform 1o the ASME Code for Pressure Vessels, Section VIII, Division 1. "U" Certificate of Authorization No. 20,159
expires April 1, 2010
Date March 2, 2009 Co. Name Henry Technologies/AC&R Components Signed AN o e
{Manufacturer) & // (Representative)
CERTIFICATE OF SHOP/FIELD INSPECTION
Vessel constructed by *__Henry technologies/AC&R Components at Chatham, IL
|, the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors and/or the State or Province of
l{linois and employed by Hartford Steam Boiler of CT
have inspected the component described in this Manufacturer's Data Report on March 2, 2009 , and state that,

to the best of my knowledge and belief, the Manufacturer has constructed this pressiJre vessel in accordance with ASME Code, Section Vi, Division
1. By signing this certificate neither the Inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the pressure vessel
described in this Manufacturer's Data Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal
injury or property damage or a loss of any kind arisifg frém or cf_qnnepted with this 'nspec"giéﬁg;“'

Date March 2,2009  signed K g L7 [ L VU V7 Commissions NB11874AB L1898

4 {_(AuthbniZed Inspector) {Nat! Board (incl. endorsements), State, Prov. and No.)
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